

# TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE 2019-2020

## **Tuition**

Junior Kindergarten: \$12,900

Terms: A late charge of 11/2% per month (18% per annum) is applied to the unpaid support service balance and to those tuition amounts which are delinquent.

**Kindergarten – 8th: \$14,350** 

Terms: A late charge of 11/2% per month (18% per annum) is applied to the unpaid support service balance and to those tuition amounts which are delinquent.

**Upper School: \$16,300** 

Terms: A late charge of 11/2% per month (18% per annum) is applied to the unpaid support service balance and to those tuition amounts which are delinquent.

Upper School students are required to purchase textbooks and supplies.

## New Student (Junior Kindergarten – Upper School) Fees:

Application and Testing Fee: \$80

Millwood Parents Association Dues: \$50

Enrollment Fee\*: \$950 (K-12<sup>th</sup>)

\*One time fee per family. This fee covers all children in the family.

Tuition aid is available and based on need.

Tuition aid decisions are made after a student has been accepted and a tuition aid form has been filed.

#### Additional Fees:

Field trips Upper School textbooks Some school supplies (varies by level) Healthy Lunch Program (Optional) Tuition Refund Insurance (Optional)

#### **Extended Day Fees:**

Mornings: Beginning at 7:00 a.m. \$10.00 per hour Afternoons: 3:30 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. \$10.00 per hour

804-639-3200 Phone 804-639-6930 Fax www.millwoodschool.org